504956613 06/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5003360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DEFERPANIC, INC.	04/30/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANOVMS, INC.
Street Address:	148 TOWNSEND ST., STE 2
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15679877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)973-2595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-207-4763

Email: mhuang@ip-patent.com Correspondent Name: VAN PELT, YI & JAMES LLP

Address Line 1: 10050 N. FOOTHILL BLVD., SUITE 200 Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DPANP001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YEU-TING GEORGE CHENG
SIGNATURE:	/Yeu-Ting George Cheng/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=DPAN Executed Name Change to NanoVMs#page1.tif source=DPAN Executed Name Change to NanoVMs#page2.tif source=DPAN Executed Name Change to NanoVMs#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046350 FRAME: 0326 504956613



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DEFERPANIC, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DEFERPANIC, INC." TO "NANOVMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 9:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5798315 8100 SR# 20183137563

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202609712

Date: 05-01-18

PATENT REEL: 046350 FRAME: 0327

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DEFERPANIC, INC.

DEFERPANIC, INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is DeferPanic, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is August 5, 2015, under the name of DeferPanic, Inc.

THIRD: That by unanimous written consent, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is substantially as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article I of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is NanoVMs, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

* * * *

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:08 AM 04/30/2018
FILED 09:08 AM 04/30/2018
SR 20183137563 - File Number 5798315

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by	oу
a duly authorized officer of this corporation on April 30, 2018.	

/s/ Ian Eyberg	
Ian Eyberg, Chief Executive Officer	

GDSVF&H\3475441.2

RECORDED: 06/12/2018

PATENT REEL: 046350 FRAME: 0329